GWA Wingfoil Youth World Cup
Oliva, Valencia 23-26.06.2022

Results are final as of 16:59 on June 26, 2022

U14 Division

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank | Nat | SailNo | Division | Fleet  HelmName R1 R2 Total | Nett

1st  |EE= |26 u14 MEN | Luca Vuillermet 0.7RDG |0.7RDG |14 |1.4
USA

2nd |E= 15 u14 MEN | Nathan Berger 3.0 2.0 50 |5.0
ESP

3rd | EfE |31 u14 MEN | Leon Schiel 2.0 4.0 6.0 |6.0
GBR

ath | B33 U14 MEN | Ezio Bastianelli 4.0 5.0 9.0 /9.0
FRA

5th 10 u14 MEN | Benjamin Castenskiold | 8.0 3.0 1.0 | 11.0
DEN

6th |l 35 u14 MEN | Joseph Bekesi 5.0 6.0 11.0 [11.0
NzZL

7th |l 45 u14 MEN | Sam Rossmeier 6.0 8.0 14.0 | 14.0
ITA

8th |l | 11 u14 MEN | Joaquin Montans quirce | 7.0 7.0 14.0 |14.0
ESP

oth |H= 69 u14 MEN | Carlos Montans quirce | 9.0 9.0 18.0 |18.0
ESP
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GWA Wingfoil Youth World Cup
Oliva, Valencia 23-26.06.2022

Results are final as of 17:00 on June 26, 2022
U16 Division

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank | Nat SailNo | Division | Fleet HelmName R1 R2 Total | Nett

1st | 16 u16 MEN | Xavier Corr 0.7RDG |0.7RDG (1.4 1.4
ESP

ond KN 44 u16 MEN | Clément Hamon 3.0 2.0 50 |5.0
FRA

ard (KN 18 u16 MEN | Noe Cuyala 2.0 3.0 50 |5.0
FRA

ah BN 25 u16 MEN | Axel Gerard 4.0 4.0 8.0 |[8.0
FRA

sth [ 71 u16 MEN | Ernesto De Amicis 6.0 5.0 1.0 [11.0
ITA

6th |E= 49 u16 MEN | Morgan Ostermann 5.0 6.0 1.0 |11.0
USA

7th | 8 u16 MEN | Ancor Yone Sosa Kather | 8.0 7.0 15.0 |15.0
ESP

sth [l 57 u16 MEN | Sebastiano Zorzi 7.0 8.0 15.0 |15.0
ITA

9th 63 u16 MEN | Solenn Gall 9.0 10.0 19.0 [19.0
Guadeloupe

10th EE= 42 u16 MEN | Henry Vare 11.0 9.0 20.0 [20.0
USA

11th | [ 32 u16 MEN | Ziggy Schauble 10.0 11.0 21.0 |21.0
AUS

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
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GWA Wingfoil Youth World Cup

Oliva, Valencia 23-26.06.2022

Results are final as of 17:01 on June 26, 2022

U19 Division

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank | Nat | SailNo | Division | Fleet | HelmName R1 R2 R3 Total | Nett

1st =39 u19 MEN | Petros Kontarinis 0.7 RDG |0.7RDG |2.0 34 |34
GRE

oand BB 4 u19 MEN | Malo Guenole 3.0 8.0 0.7RDG |11.7 |11.7
FRA

3rd |E= |9 u19 MEN | Christopher W MacDonald | 4.0 5.0 3.0 12.0 [12.0
USA

4th | 67 u19 MEN | Martin Tieles Sande 5.0 2.0 7.0 14.0 |14.0
ESP

sth |l 24 u19 MEN | Nicolé Spanu 2.0 7.0 6.0 15.0 | 15.0
ITA

6th |2 |73 u19 MEN | Leewho Gabrieli 6.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 |15.0
ISR

7th  |E= |34 u19 MEN | Kai Mirel 11.0 DNC | 6.0 4.0 21.0 21.0
USA

8th | |60 u19 MEN | Samuel Méndez Sanchez | 11.0 DNC | 3.0 9.0 23.0 123.0
ESP

oth | 38 u19 MEN | Hugo Ferrer 11.0 DNC | 9.0 8.0 28.0 |28.0
ESP

10th | |6 u19 MEN | Hugo Martinez 11.0 DNC | 11.0 DNC | 11.0 DNC | 33.0 |33.0
ESP

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
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GWA Wingfoil Youth World Cup
Oliva, Valencia 23-26.06.2022

Results are final as of 17:04 on June 26, 2022

U19W Division

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank | Nat | SailNo | Division | Fleet HelmName R1 R2 Total | Nett

1st e 14 u1ow WOMEN | Nia Suardiaz 0.7 RDG | 0.7 RDG | 1.4 1.4
ESP

2and (B BI5 U19W | WOMEN | Maddalena Spanu | 2.0 2.0 40 |4.0
ITA

3rd |12 U19W | WOMEN | Isabel Trivifio 3.0 3.0 6.0 |6.0
ESP

4th B 65 u1ow WOMEN | Lucia Trivifio 4.0 4.0 8.0 8.0
ESP

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
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GWA Wingfoil Youth World Cup Oliva
Oliva, Valencia 23-26.06.2022

SURF-FREESTYLE RESULTS

MALE RIDERS U19 (born in between 01.01.2004 - 31.12.2006)

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
5th
5th
5th
9th
9th

MALE RIDERS U16 (born in between 01.01.2007 - 31.12.2008)

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
5th
5th
5th
9th
9th
9th

POINTS
1000
870
770
700
580
580
580
580
420
420

POINTS
1000
870
770
700
580
580
580
580
420
420
420

NAT SailNo
United States 9
France 4
Israel 73
Spain 67
Italy 24
Spain 6
Greece 39
United States 34
Spain 60
Spain 38

NAT SailNo
Spain 16
France 18
France 44
France 25
Spain 8
Guadeloupe 63
Italy 71
United States 49
Italy 57
United States 42
Australia 32

MALE RIDERS U14 (born after 01.01.2009)

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
5th
5th
5th
9th

POINTS
1000
870
770
700
580
580
580
580
420

NAT SailNo
France 33
United States 26
Spain 15
United Kingdc 31
Spain 11
Denmark 10
New Zealand 35
Italy 45
Spain 69

Division
u19
u19
u19
u19
u19
u19
u19
u19
u19
u19

Division
ul16
ul16
ul16
ul16
u16
u16
ul16
ul16
ul16
u16
u16

Division
ui14
ui14
ui14
ui14
ui14
ui14
ui14
ui14
ui14

FEMALE RIDERS U19 (born in between 01.01.2004 - 31.12.2008)

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

POINTS
1000
870
770
700

NAT SailNo
Spain 14
Italy 5
Spain 12

Spain 65

Division
u19
u19
u19
u19

Fleet
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN

Fleet
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN

Fleet
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN
MEN

Fleet
WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

HelmName

Christopher W MacDonald

Malo Guenole

Leewho Gabrieli

Martin Tieles Sande

Nicolo Spanu

Hugo Martinez

Petros Kontarinis

Kai Mirel

Samuel Méndez Sanchez

Hugo Ferrer
HelmName

Xavier Corr

Noe Cuyala

Clément Hamon

Axel Gerard

Ancor Yone Sosa Kather

Solenn Gall

Ernesto De Amicis

Morgan Ostermann

Sebastiano Zorzi

Henry Vare

Ziggy Schauble
HelmName

Ezio Bastianelli

Luca Vuillermet

Nathan Berger

Leon Schiel

Joaquin Montans Quirce

Benjamin Castenskiold

Joseph Bekesi

Sam Rossmeier

Carlos Montans Quirce
HelmName

Nia Suardiaz Munzing

Maddalena Ma Spanu

Isabel Trivifio

Lucia Trivino
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