

Oliva, Valencia 23-26.06.2022



Results are final as of 16:59 on June 26, 2022

U14 Division

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Nat	SailNo	Division	Fleet	HelmName	R1	R2	Total	Nett
1st	USA	26	U14	MEN	Luca Vuillermet	0.7 RDG	0.7 RDG	1.4	1.4
2nd	ESP	15	U14	MEN	Nathan Berger	3.0	2.0	5.0	5.0
3rd	GBR	31	U14	MEN	Leon Schiel	2.0	4.0	6.0	6.0
4th	FRA	33	U14	MEN	Ezio Bastianelli	4.0	5.0	9.0	9.0
5th	DEN	10	U14	MEN	Benjamin Castenskiold	8.0	3.0	11.0	11.0
6th	NZL	35	U14	MEN	Joseph Bekesi	5.0	6.0	11.0	11.0
7th	ITA	45	U14	MEN	Sam Rossmeier	6.0	8.0	14.0	14.0
8th	ESP	11	U14	MEN	Joaquin Montans quirce	7.0	7.0	14.0	14.0
9th	ESP	69	U14	MEN	Carlos Montans quirce	9.0	9.0	18.0	18.0



Oliva, Valencia 23-26.06.2022



Results are final as of 17:00 on June 26, 2022

U16 Division

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Nat	SailNo	Division	Fleet	HelmName	R1	R2	Total	Nett
1st	ESP	16	U16	MEN	Xavier Corr	0.7 RDG	0.7 RDG	1.4	1.4
2nd	FRA	44	U16	MEN	Clément Hamon	3.0	2.0	5.0	5.0
3rd	FRA	18	U16	MEN	Noe Cuyala	2.0	3.0	5.0	5.0
4th	FRA	25	U16	MEN	Axel Gerard	4.0	4.0	8.0	8.0
5th	ITA	71	U16	MEN	Ernesto De Amicis	6.0	5.0	11.0	11.0
6th	USA	49	U16	MEN	Morgan Ostermann	5.0	6.0	11.0	11.0
7th	ESP	8	U16	MEN	Ancor Yone Sosa Kather	8.0	7.0	15.0	15.0
8th	ITA	57	U16	MEN	Sebastiano Zorzi	7.0	8.0	15.0	15.0
9th	Guadeloupe Guadeloupe	63	U16	MEN	Solenn Gall	9.0	10.0	19.0	19.0
10th	USA	42	U16	MEN	Henry Vare	11.0	9.0	20.0	20.0
11th	AUS	32	U16	MEN	Ziggy Schauble	10.0	11.0	21.0	21.0



Oliva, Valencia 23-26.06.2022



Results are final as of 17:01 on June 26, 2022

U19 Division

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Nat	SailNo	Division	Fleet	HelmName	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	GRE	39	U19	MEN	Petros Kontarinis	0.7 RDG	0.7 RDG	2.0	3.4	3.4
2nd	FRA	4	U19	MEN	Malo Guenole	3.0	8.0	0.7 RDG	11.7	11.7
3rd	USA	9	U19	MEN	Christopher W MacDonald	4.0	5.0	3.0	12.0	12.0
4th	ESP	67	U19	MEN	Martin Tieles Sande	5.0	2.0	7.0	14.0	14.0
5th	ITA	24	U19	MEN	Nicoló Spanu	2.0	7.0	6.0	15.0	15.0
6th	ISR	73	U19	MEN	Leewho Gabrieli	6.0	4.0	5.0	15.0	15.0
7th	USA	34	U19	MEN	Kai Mirel	11.0 DNC	6.0	4.0	21.0	21.0
8th	ESP	60	U19	MEN	Samuel Méndez Sánchez	11.0 DNC	3.0	9.0	23.0	23.0
9th	ESP	38	U19	MEN	Hugo Ferrer	11.0 DNC	9.0	8.0	28.0	28.0
10th	ESP	6	U19	MEN	Hugo Martinez	11.0 DNC	11.0 DNC	11.0 DNC	33.0	33.0



Oliva, Valencia 23-26.06.2022



Results are final as of 17:04 on June 26, 2022

U19W Division

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Nat	SailNo	Division	Fleet	HelmName	R1	R2	Total	Nett
1st	ESP	14	U19W	WOMEN	Nia Suardiaz	0.7 RDG	0.7 RDG	1.4	1.4
2nd	ITA	5	U19W	WOMEN	Maddalena Spanu	2.0	2.0	4.0	4.0
3rd	ESP	12	U19W	WOMEN	Isabel Triviño	3.0	3.0	6.0	6.0
4th	ESP	65	U19W	WOMEN	Lucia Triviño	4.0	4.0	8.0	8.0



SURF-FREESTYLE RESULTS

MALE RIDERS I	J19 (born in	between 01.0	1.2004 -	31.12.2006)
IVIALE NIDENS (フエラ いりいいい いい	nerween or c	11.2004 -	21.12.20001

Rank	POINTS	NAT	SailNo	Division	Fleet	HelmName	
1st	1000	United States	9	U19	MEN	Christopher W	MacDonald
2nd	870	France	4	U19	MEN	Malo	Guenole
3rd	770	Israel	73	U19	MEN	Leewho	Gabrieli
4th	700	Spain	67	U19	MEN	Martín	Tieles Sande
5th	580	Italy	24	U19	MEN	Nicoló	Spanu
5th	580	Spain	6	U19	MEN	Hugo	Martinez
5th	580	Greece	39	U19	MEN	Petros	Kontarinis
5th	580	United States	34	U19	MEN	Kai	Mirel
9th	420	Spain	60	U19	MEN	Samuel	Méndez Sánchez
9th	420	Spain	38	U19	MEN	Hugo	Ferrer

MALE RIDERS U16 (born in between 01.01.2007 - 31.12.2008)

Rank	POINTS	NAT	SailNo	Division	Fleet	HelmName	
1st	1000	Spain	16	U16	MEN	Xavier	Corr
2nd	870	France	18	U16	MEN	Noe	Cuyala
3rd	770	France	44	U16	MEN	Clément	Hamon
4th	700	France	25	U16	MEN	Axel	Gerard
5th	580	Spain	8	U16	MEN	Ancor Yone	Sosa Kather
5th	580	Guadeloupe	63	U16	MEN	Solenn	Gall
5th	580	Italy	71	U16	MEN	Ernesto	De Amicis
5th	580	United States	49	U16	MEN	Morgan	Ostermann
9th	420	Italy	57	U16	MEN	Sebastiano	Zorzi
9th	420	United States	42	U16	MEN	Henry	Vare
9th	420	Australia	32	U16	MEN	Ziggy	Schauble

MALE RIDERS U14 (born after 01.01.2009)

Rank	POINTS	NAT	SailNo	Division	Fleet	HelmName	
1st	1000	France	33	U14	MEN	Ezio	Bastianelli
2nd	870	United States	26	U14	MEN	Luca	Vuillermet
3rd	770	Spain	15	U14	MEN	Nathan	Berger
4th	700	United Kingdc	31	U14	MEN	Leon	Schiel
5th	580	Spain	11	U14	MEN	Joaquin	Montans Quirce
5th	580	Denmark	10	U14	MEN	Benjamin	Castenskiold
5th	580	New Zealand	35	U14	MEN	Joseph	Bekesi
5th	580	Italy	45	U14	MEN	Sam	Rossmeier
9th	420	Spain	69	U14	MEN	Carlos	Montans Quirce

FEMALE RIDERS U19 (born in between 01.01.2004 - 31.12.2008) Rank POINTS NAT SailNo Division

Rank	POINTS	NAT	SailNo	Division	Fleet	HelmName	
1st	1000	Spain	14	U19	WOMEN	Nia	Suardiaz Munzinę
2nd	870	Italy	5	U19	WOMEN	Maddalena Ma	Spanu
3rd	770	Spain	12	U19	WOMEN	Isabel	Triviño
4th	700	Spain	65	U19	WOMEN	Lucia	Triviño